

ORDER BELOW EXH. 1

Applicant and his ld. advocate present in court. Upon perusal of record, it appears that the cross examination of Applicant (P.W.1) is already recorded in part on 03/02/2024 itself. The case is pending for further cross examination of Applicant. It was agreed between the rival parties to record further examination in chief after completion of cross examination. However, since from 03/02/2024 there occurs two adjournment applications by ld. Advocate for Applicant dated 14/02/2024 and 05/03/2024. The adjournment application dated 12/03/2024 has been rejected by this court and imposed fine of Rs. 200/- upon Applicant. It also appears from record that, the applicant has paid this cost and the respondent has also received it. However, the further examination of Applicant has not been resumed by either party. As the testimony of witness has been partly recorded, it appears that Applicant is looking to prolong the matter. Therefore, it is hereby directed to Applicant to remain present on next date without fail and undergo further cross examination and examination in chief, in order to proceed further with the case. In failure of which, stringent order regarding the evidence of Applicant will be passed. Both parties to take note.

Place - Sangli**Dt. 26/03/2024****Onkar S. Shastri****11th Jt. Civil Judge Jr. Division, Sangli.**